



2026:HHC:35785

RFA No. 269 of 2003.

1.5.2017

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 3 to 7.

The learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not ready to address arguments hence submits that the latter has conveyed to him to pray for an adjournment. Prayer accepted. List for arguments on 26th May, 2017.

1st June, 2017
TM

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge