



2026:HHC:35785

RFA No.269 of 2003

17.07.2017 Present: Ms. Anita Verma, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikash Chauhan, proxy counsel, for respondents No.1, 3 to 7.

The learned proxy counsel, appearing for the appellants, prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not ready to address the arguments. Prayer accepted. List after two weeks.

July 17, 2017 (YSC)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge