



2026:HHC:35785

RFA No. 269 of 2003

11.9.2017 Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 7.

Since it is an old matter, therefore, as a special indulgence to the learned counsel for the plaintiff, the Court Master shall in his presence ensure that the learned counsel for the plaintiff inspects all the relevant records.

List after two weeks

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 11, 2017
(Kalpana)