



Hans Raj & another vs. Shyam Lal & others

RSA No. 269 of 2003

20.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 deleted vide order dated 13.08.2020.

Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 6.

Respondent No.5 deleted vide order dated 25.04.2019

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 and 10.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that power of attorney on behalf of appellant No.1 has been filed and he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant No.2(a).

Learned counsel for the respondents No. 4 and 6 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 6.

The main matter has been remanded from the Hon'ble Apex Court vide judgment dated 20.11.2023. A perusal of the judgment makes it clear that parties represented before the Hon'ble Apex Court were directed to appear before the High Court, through their counsel, on 20.12.2023.

In view of the aforesaid remaining respondents are proceeded against ex-parte.



2026:HHC:35785

The name of respondent No.1 has been ordered to be deleted by the Hon'ble Apex Court vide order dated 13.08.2020.

Besides the aforesaid, the name of respondent No.5 has also been ordered to be deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 24.05.2019, passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 20, 2023
(Nisha)