



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & anr. Vs. Shyam Lal & ors

RFA No. 269 of 2003

21.3.2024 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No. 1 and 5 stand deleted.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 6.

Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 and 10.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for respondents No. 4 and 6 that requisite application has been moved. However, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place in on record, if found in order.

List on 2.4.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 21, 2024
(kalpana)