



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & anr. Vs. Shyam Lal & ors

RFA No. 269 of 2003

2.4.2024 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No. 1 and 5 stand deleted.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 6/applicants.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 and 10.

CMP No. 4023 of 2024

Notice. Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants.

Reply, if any, be filed, on or before the next date of hearing. List on 30.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 2, 2024
(kalpana)