



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj and anr. vs. Shyam Lal & Ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun, Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondents No.1 to 5 stand deleted.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 6/applicants.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the respondents No.9 and 10/State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant No.2(a) and respondents No.6 be filed within three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 09, 2024
Ankit