



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & Anr. Vs. Shyam Lal & Ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No.1 to 5 stand deleted.

Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant No.2(a) shall be filed within four weeks.

Amended memo of parties be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)