



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj and another vs. Shyam Lal and others

RFA No. 269 of 2003

09.04.2025 Present:

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondents No. 1 and 5 stand deleted.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 6/applicants.

Mr. Shekhar Badola and Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocates, for respondents No. 9 and 10.

Further time prayed for filing power of attorney on behalf of appellant No. 2(a). Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 09, 2025
Tarun