



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj and another vs. Shyam Lal and others.

RFA No.269 of 2003

14.05. 2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ma. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No. 1 and 5 stand deleted.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 and 10.

In order to enable the parties to prepare the case,
list the matter on 23.06.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 14, 2025 (veena)