



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj and another vs. Shyam Lal and others

RFA No.269 of 2003

23.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No.1 to 5 stand deleted.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Akash Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 6/ applicants.

Ms. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rupesh, Advocate, for respondents No.9 and 10.

Let amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

As prayed, list on **28.07.2025**.

June 23, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge