



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj and Anr. Vs. Shyam Lal and Ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Name of respondents No.1 and 5 stands deleted.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 6.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondents No.9 and 10.

Court time is over.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)