



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & Anr. vs. Shyam Lal & Ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

27.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No.1 & 5, stand deleted.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 6.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for respondents No.9 & 10.

As per report of the Registry, amended memo of parties filed by the appellants, is not correct.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file corrected memo of parties.

As prayed for, list on 11.11.2025.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

October 27, 2025
(reena)