



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & Anr. Vs. Shyam Lal & Ors.

RFA No. 269/2003

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No. 1 & 5 stand deleted.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 & 6.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 & 10.

As prayed, list for final hearing on **15.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

22nd November, 2025
(raman)