



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & another vs. Shyam Lal & Ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

28.02.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Taun Bragta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No.1 & 5, stand deleted.

Ms. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 6.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondents No.9 & 10.

At the request of learned counsel for the contesting respondents, list for final hearing after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 28, 2026
(reena)