



2026:HHC:35785

Hans Raj & anr

Vs.

Shyam Lal & ors.

RFA No.269 of 2003

17.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Names of respondents No.1 & 5 stand deleted.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 6.

Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.9 and 10.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents No.4 and 6, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 17 2026
(V.Himalvi)